

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU
(Through Video Conferencing)

CRM(M) 322/2020
CrIM(1179/2020)
CrIM(1179/2020)

c/w
CRM(M) No. 352/2020
CrIM(1300/2020) CrIM(1301/2020)
CrIM(1299/2020)
CRM(M)274/2020
CrIM(1008/2020)

Arshad Ahmed and others

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: - Ms Saba Ateeq, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate in
CRM(M) Nos.274/2020 & 322/2020
Mr. Anil Bhan, Advocate in CRM(M)
352/2020
(Through video conference)

v/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Aijaz Lone, Dy.AG vice
Mr. Asem Sawhney, AAG for
respondents 1 to 3.
Mr. Anil Bhan, Advocate for
respondents 4 to 7 in CRM(M)
Nos. 322/2020 & 274/2020
(Through video conference)

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

CrIM(1300/2020)

CrIM(1301/2020)

For the reasons stated in the applications, same are allowed and time is extended by four weeks.

Applications disposed of.

CRM(M) 322/2020 (and connected matters).

Response by or before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioners stated that the issues involved in these petitions are inter connected and are required to be clubbed and considered together.

Registry to list all these matter on 09.02.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue till next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to furnish copy of the paper book to the appearing counsel for the respondents.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
26.11.2020
Bir

