

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.352/2020  
CrIM No.1299/ 2020  
c/w  
CRM(M) No.274/2020  
CrIM No.1008/2020  
CRM(M) No.322/2020  
CrIM No.1179/2020

Ifthqar Ahmed and others

...Petitioner(s)

Through:-M/s P.N. Bhat and Anil Bhan,  
Advocates  
Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Learned counsel for the parties are directed to exchange their pleadings, whereafter they will file response, if any.

List on 12.05.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue to remain in operation.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

