

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 352/2020
CrlM No. 1299/2020
c/w
CRM(M) No. 274/2020
CrlM No. 1008/2020

Ifthqar Ahmed and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER
29.12.2021

On mention taken up out of turn.

HC Shamim Dar, No. 70/P, Police Station, Surankot is present in person along with CD file.

Due to paucity of time the matter could not be considered today.

List on 25.02.2022.

CD file be made available on the next date of hearing.

(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge

Jammu:
29.12.2021
Pawan Angotra