

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 352 of 2020 c/w
CRM(M) No. 274 of 2020
CRM(M) No. 322 of 2020

Ifthqar Ahmed and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Saba Atiq, Advocate in CRM(M) Nos.
274 of 2020 and 322 of 2020
Mr. P. N. Bhat, Adv. in CRM(M) No. 352 of
2020

Vs

UT of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Banu Jasrotia, GA vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for R- 1 to 3 in
CRM(M) Nos. 274 of 2020 and 322 of 2020
None for R- 4 to 7 in CRM(M) Nos. 274 of
2020 and 322 of 2020
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Saba Atiq, Advocate for R- 4 to 18 in
CRM(M) No. 352 of 2020

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

25.02.2022

CRM(M) No. 352 of 2020

Ms. Saba Atiq, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of respondents No. 4 to 18. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners shall furnish a copy of the paper book to Ms. Saba, who may file her response by or before the next date of hearing.

CRM(M) Nos. 274 of 2020 & 322 of 2020

Fresh notice be issued to private respondents through concerned Police Station.

List on 21.04.2022. Meanwhile, official respondents shall file their response.

Interim directions in all the petitions shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

Jammu

25.02.2022 *Paramjeet*