

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 352/2020
c/w
CRM (M) No. 274/2020
CRM (M) No. 322/2020

Ifthqar Ahmed and Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Abhya Thuso, Advocate.

Vs

Union Territory of Jammu and Kashmir and
Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA for R-1 to 3
Ms. Shaliya Bakshi, Advocate Vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate for
R- 4 to 18 in CRM (M) No. 352/2020
and for Petitioner in CRM (M)
274/2020 and 322/2020.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
14.06.2023

Status report stands filed on behalf of the official respondents.

Learned counsel for the private respondents seeks and is granted

four weeks as last and final opportunity to file response.

List on 09.08.2023.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.06.2023
Rikul Sharma