

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) 352/2020  
c/w  
CRM(M) 274/2020  
CRM(M) 322/2020

Ifthqar Ahmed and Others

....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**23.12.2024**

The Case Diaries in terms order dated 22.05.24 has not been produced by learned counsel for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks time by way of last and final opportunity for filling reply in all the three petitions, failing which respondent No. 3 shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

The Investigating officer shall appear along with the Case Diaries pertaining to all the three cases on the next date of hearing.

List on 24.02.2025.

Meanwhile interim, direction, if any, to continue.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
23.12.2024  
Bir