

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM (M) No. 352/2020**  
**CrI M No. 1299/2020**  
c/w  
**CRM(M) No. 274/2020**  
**CRM(M) No. 322/2020**

Ifthqar Ahmed and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P. N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Adv.

**Vs**

U.T. of J&K & ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.02.2025**

1. Investigating Officer is present in person along with CD file.
2. Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be considered.
3. List tomorrow, i.e. 25.02.2025.
4. Investigating Officer shall remain present along with CD file on the next date of hearing.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
24.02.2025  
Suraj