

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M) No. 352/2020

c/w

CRM(M) No. 274/2020

CRM(M) No. 322/2020

Ifthqar Ahmad & Ors.

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA
Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.02.2025

CRM(M) No. 352/2020

Mr. P.N.Bhat, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA for respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate for respondent Nos. 4 to 18

I.O. is present in person along with Case Diary.

Status report stands filed on behalf of official respondents.

Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 to 18 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response, failing which, matter shall be considered on merits on the next date of hearing.

CRM(M) No. 274/2020

Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate for petitioner

Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA for Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate for Nos. 4 to 7.

Status report stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. P. N. Bhat, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 to 7 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response, failing which, matter shall be considered on merits on the next date of hearing.

CRM(M) No. 322/2020

Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate for petitioners

Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA for Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. P. N. Bhat, Advocate for Nos. 4 to 7.

Status report stands filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. P. N. Bhat, learned counsel for respondent Nos. 4 to 7 seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file response, failing which, matter shall be considered on merits on the next date of hearing

List on **18.03.2025**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
25.02.2025
Meenakshi

