

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM (M) No. 352/2020**

c/w

**CRM (M) No. 274/2020**

**CRM (M) No. 322/2020**

Ifthqar Ahmed and ors

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P N. Bhat, Advocate

**vs**

U. T. of J&K and ors

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. EishaanDadhichi, GA

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**18.03.2025**

1. Response has not been filed by the private respondents in these petitions, as such, one last and final opportunity is granted to private respondents to file response, subject to payment of ₹ 2000/- as costs to be deposited in the Litigants Welfare Fund. In the event, response is not filed or cost is not deposited, the matter would be considered in the absence of respondents as well as on merits.

2. List on 30.04.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu:**  
18.03.2025  
Suraj