

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 352/2020
c/w
CRM(M) No. 274/2020
CRM(M) No. 322/2020

Ifthqar Ahmed & Ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate with
Ms. Urvashi Kichloo, Advocate.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

06.08.2025

01. Status report is stated to have been filed on behalf of the official respondents.
02. However, neither the official respondents nor the private respondents have filed their objections.
03. Though, in terms of order dated 18.03.2025, the private respondents were granted an opportunity to file objections, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited in the Litigants' Welfare Fund, the private respondents have neither deposited the costs nor filed their objections, as per the report of the Registry dated 29.04.2025.
04. Therefore, the right of the private respondents to file objections stands closed. However, a last and final opportunity of four weeks is granted to the official respondents to file their objections, if any.
05. List on **16.09.2025**.

(M A Chowdhary)
Judge

Jammu:

06.08.2025

Michal Sharma/PS