

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.352/2020

c/w

CRM(M) No.274/2020

CRM(M) No.322/2020

Ifthqar Ahmed & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate in  
CRM(M) No.352/2020.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA.  
Mr. P.N. Bhat, Advocate in  
CRM(M) No.274/2020 and  
CRM(M) No.322/2020.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**16.09.2025**

**CRM(M) No.352/2020**

None appears for the private respondents.

Await.

**CRM(M) No.274/2020**

Learned counsel for the private respondents submits that response filed in CRM(M) No.322/2020 be treated as reply to the present petition. **Ordered accordingly.**

**CRM(M) No.322/2020**

None appears for the petitioners.

Await.

List on 28.10.2025.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**